

Date: April 12, 2021

То,	To,
BSE Limited,	Sr. General Manager
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Dalal Street,	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block-G,
Mumbai-400001, India	Bandra Kurla Complex
SCRIP CODE: 543275	Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051, India
	SYMBOL: ANURAS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Press Release Intimation

We send herewith a copy of Press Release which shall be issued by the Company on Monday i.e. April 12, 2021. This Press Release will be available on the website of the Company, www.anupamrasayan.com We request you to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, Anupam Rasayan India Limited

Anand Desai, Managing Director, DIN: 00038442

Encl.: Press Release

Registered Office : 8110, GIDC Industrial Estate, Sachin, SURAT-394 230 Gujarat, India.

 Tel.
 : +91-261-2398991-95

 Fax
 : +91-261-2398996

 E-mail
 : office@anupamrasayan.com

 Website
 : www.anupamrasayan.com

 CIN - U24231GJ2003PLC042988



PRESS RELEASE

ANUPAM RASAYAN REPAYS SIGNIFICANT DEBT, UTILISING THE IPO PROCEEDS

April 12, 2021: Anupam Rasayan India Limited has re-paid certain identified borrowings aggregating to INR 4707.31 million as on March 31, 2021 of its total outstanding debt from the Net Proceeds of its recently completed initial public offering, in accordance with the details set forth in *"Objects of the Issue"* section of the Prospectus dated March 17, 2021, filed by the Company. This will result in significant savings in the finance cost.

Registered Office : 8110, GIDC Industrial Estate, Sachin, SURAT-394 230 Gujarat, India.

 Tel.
 : +91-261-2398991-95

 Fax
 : +91-261-2398996

 E-mail
 : office@anupamrasayan.com

 Website
 : www.anupamrasayan.com

 CIN - U24231GJ2003PLC042988